    DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
    IN ACCORDANCE WITH ISO/IEC 17050:2004
Manufacturer’s Name:  Kingfisher International Pty. Ltd.
Manufacturer’s Address:  30 Rocco Drive, Scoresby, Victoria 3179, Australia
hereby declares, that the products listed below
 Product Name:  Power Meter
 Model Number:  KI 9600 Series
 Product Options:  This declaration covers all options of the above product(s)

     typical  typical max typical
KI 9000 UM-1                                                                                                                                                                                                                       17
ORDERING INFORMATION
KI 9600 Series Optical Power Meter:
Ge Power Meter KI9600B-Ge-MP
InGaAs Power Meter KI9600B-InGaAs-MP
H3B (InGaAs) Power Meter KI9600B-H3B-MP
H5 (InGaAs) Power Meter KI9600B-H5-MP
1550 nm Ge Power Meter KI9600WS01-Ge
Standard Accessories:
ST, SC, FC connector adaptors, User manual on CD, NATA (ILAC)
traceable calibration certificate, carry strap, soft carry pouch.
Optical Connectors:
The power meter works with both PC and APC connectors.
Optional Interchangeable Connector Adaptors:
Description P/N Description P/N
D4 OPT055 LC/F3000 OPT072
E2000/LSH, blue OPT060 MU OPT080
E2000/LSH, green OPT060G Universal 2.5mm OPT081
LSA/DIN 47256 blue OPT071 SMA 905/906 OPT082
To order KI9600XL Series Large Area Optical Power Meter, please
specify instrument and at least one optional interchangeable
connector adaptor.
KI 9600XL Series Large Area Optical Power Meter:
Large Area Ge Power Meter KI9600XL-Ge-MP